711800

711600

711400

711200

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

709200

282000

282200

282400

282600

282800

283000

283200

283400

283600

283800

284000

284200

284400

=l s ¢
AL

Birve
rd13 4
Sur414.9

Stlverton

LA

ce®
as®
e

“ Bracogy

7,
Free (]

38223
£ ¢

Garrick

o

282000

282200

282400

500m

282600

282800

283000

283200

283400

283600

711800

711600

711400

711200

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

709200

Groundsure

INSIGHTS

Site Details:

Braco West

Client Ref: Braco West
Report Ref: GSIP-2024-14502-17021_SS_3_2
Grid Ref: 283193, 710508

Map Name: County Series
Map date: 1863
Scale: 1:10,560

Printedat: 1:10,560

Surveyed 1863
Revised 1863
Edition N/A
Copyright N/A
Levelled N/A

Produced by
Groundsure Insights
[ T: 08444 159000

E@ E: info@groundsure.com

W: www.groundsure.com

Powered by

© Crown copyright and database rights 2018 Ordnance Survey 100035207

Production date: 26 January 2024

Map legend available at:
www.groundsure.com/sites/default/files/groundsure_legend.pdf




711800

711600

711400

711200

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

709200

282600

283600 283800 284000 284200 284400

S Mrf/ Dum” ST
S

00

\g

V

,4\ ;
\ (}1e
/é \ /ff:l'ut.‘l‘l

3 L

—gred

Ardach . _

ackhall
vitages

GREAT CAMP

" (C mi» ned Izorlmm lmd dovm_from
Blatkhith
Old Toll House

;.

= = —o--E3x

"

T WD,
T

T
>
o

3 oD

.;
s
©
O
»e
O

-
T
5

VL
»

v .g-zz,;‘.,v : PROCESTRIUM
\of u"ﬂiﬂll 3

0ld Quarry"

Ardoch Brit
(Disuscd) |

o

282600

283000 283200 283400 283600 283800 284000 284200

711800

711600

711400

711200

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

709200

Groundsure

INSIGHTS

Client Ref:
Report Ref:
Grid Ref:

Site Details:

Braco West

Braco West
GSIP-2024-14502-17021_SS 3 2
283193, 710508

Map Name: County Series N
Map date: 1901
W E
Scale: 1:10,560
Printedat: 1:10,560 °
Surveyed 1863
Revised 1901
Edition N/A
Copyright N/A
Levelled N/A
Surveyed 1863
Revised 1901
Edition N/A
Copyright N/A
Levelled N/A
Powered by Produced by

Groundsure Insights
‘J% iy T: 08444 159000

9 % E: info@groundsure.com
\¢ \_k W: www.groundsure.com

© Crown copyright and database rights 2018 Ordnance Survey 100035207

Production date: 26 January 2024

Map legend available at:
www.groundsure.com/sites/default/files/groundsure_legend.pdf




282000 282200 282400 282600 282800 283000 283200 283400 283600 283800 284000 284200 284400
711800 | = “) i - '/,.9;005 A = , 1800 roun Su re
711600 . \ 7 S \ - ‘ D ' - 711600 Site Details:
Dunduff \ ] AR b . | Braco West
711400 711400
711200 711200
Client Ref: Braco West
Report Ref: GSIP-2024-14502-17021_SS_3_2
Grid Ref: 283193, 710508
711000 711000 Map Name: Provisional N
—X y DY LA . N : Map date: 1954
4 M:ill Dam " ; W 3 \ 5
0° ‘ W e g w E
Scale: 1:10,560
710800 - 710800
o f.’f‘ﬁ?%m | oa ! Printedat: 1:10,560
710600 710600
Surveyed 1954
Revised 1954
Edition N/A
Copyright N/A
710400 710400 Levelled N/A
710200 || NN B N NN N 710200
710000 v | S J— /s ’ : e FeuRY Surveyed 1954
o ‘ INONN N e o HI \&d \ HFSE | Stirtin / L Revised 1954
v : il it G ¥ 2T s ) ' Sl Edition N/A
/ /‘/’";e,fzpbme N i ST i\ S P \ o) 1 A \Z ; 1 . ) Copyright N/A
e O : N R 1 " - : — = Levelled N/A
709800 - 709800
709600 709600 Produced b
Powered by y
Groundsure Insights
‘J [ T: 08444 159000
g E@ E: info@groundsure.com
709400 709400 \‘" S W: www.groundsure.com
g Anelent, _ & '.‘ ‘ Vs % © Crown copyright and database rights 2018 Ordnance Survey 100035207
709200 AV ) ) & i 709200 )
282000 282200 282400 282600 282800 283000 283200 283400 283600 283800 284000 284200 284400 Production date: 26 January 2024
0 500 .
[ ;" Map legend available at:

www.groundsure.com/sites/default/files/groundsure_legend.pdf




282000 282200 282400 282600 282800 283000 283200 283400 283600 283800 284000 284200 284400
T\ ~ . 7 T Groundsure
\ ' el K T 1 AN T : - ‘ A, |
T S C""‘Z‘;‘(\)'k e A A\ . y ) ‘
' TR et — — ~ 7
s S~ Vs INSIGHTS
711600 ' ] i ; _ s ‘o — No— 711600
163m = XY T ) =
A S — ( Site Details:
AN - > ~ = — \ : Over Ardoch
N\ s SRS \ _ Braco West
7 Under‘p:ss e 15422m e
711400 i~ i Wzl — 711400
711200 #4200
Client Ref: Braco West
Report Ref: GSIP-2024-14502-17021_SS 3.2
=~ - Grid Ref: 283193, 710508
% 8M 141-20m X/
711000 : 711000
] S Map Name: National Grid N
Map date: 1977
w E
710800 o — _| 710800 Scale: 1:10,000
— A : ‘ ROMAN SIGNAL
/i/}”‘ > o7/ Old Toll House/ /| S
S Saw Mill o~ O AN k% / ) i . .
Lol WA TN 7 Printedat: 1:10,000
A3 Keir BUEaN 44 ROMAN CAMPS
~ - — RSN (remains of)
=1 AN T e
e
710600 ; Lﬁ)“ [ 710600
Surveyed 1976
Revised 1977
Edition N/A
Copyright N/A
Levelled N/A
710400 710400
710200 710200
710000 710000
709800 709800
Produced by
Powered b .
709600 709600 y Groundsure Insights
‘J [ T: 08444 159000
g\ E@ E: info@groundsure.com
A\ <N W: www.groundsure.com
709400 709400
© Crown copyright and database rights 2018 Ordnance Survey 100035207
282000 282200 282400 282600 282800 283000 283200 283400 283600 283800 284000 284200 284400 Production date: 26 January 2024
0 5001 .
; ;M Map legend available at:

www.groundsure.com/sites/default/files/groundsure_legend.pdf




711600

711400

711200

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

282000

282200

282400

282600

282800

283000

283200

283400

283600

283800

284000 284200 284400

e 2 T

Underpass \-§

A
BM 141:20m

xS
<
=

," "
"’$ ’% Saw Mill D’z

*Kier

Burn
— CT!{,B,-:Z

v T

ridge of

9

]

i

\4g
i
o

[
L9,
7

Q&7
%?o
€0

o3

Ve M
npamHill. Q5
or‘):\\\\\‘ :
4 P

=]
o

H-;bqn's Pool
|
\
\
Slacks of
Wraith

~.) Blackhill Cottage,

Blackhill

ROMAN SIGNAL

& Old To|

| House}

*“ ROMAN CAMPS

(remains of) =

Ardoch ’ i

ROMAN FORT ~,
T s

Y p

ROMAN 1

CAMP.,

(sitz/oﬁ

282000

o

282200

282400

500m

282600

282800

283000

283200

2

83400

283600

283800

284000

284200 284400

711600

711400

711200

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

Groundsure

INSIGHTS

Site Details:

Braco West
Client Ref: Braco West
Report Ref: GSIP-2024-14502-17021_SS 3.2
Grid Ref: 283193, 710508
Map Name: National Grid N
Map date: 1977-1978

w E

Scale: 1:10,000
Printedat: 1:10,000 °

Surveyed 1976
Revised 1977
Edition N/A
Copyright N/A
Levelled N/A

Surveyed 1976
Revised 1978
Edition N/A
Copyright N/A
Levelled N/A

Powered by

JEdS

\"1' “

Produced by
Groundsure Insights

[ T: 08444 159000
k E: info@groundsure.com

W: www.groundsure.com

© Crown copyright

Production date:

and database rights 2018 Ordnance Survey 100035207

26 January 2024

Map legend available at:

www.groundsure.

com/sites/default/files/groundsure_legend.pdf




282000 282200 282400 282600 282800 283000 283200 283400 283600 283800 284000 284200 284400
- y o
" Knaig _ / INSIGHTS
711600 P AN | | 711600
—
Dunduff / e ) ' Site Details:
/'/" . %
= K7
/’/,,t_/ = Over Ardoch - G" Braco West
711400 e Undarpass | & 711400
| y
,JR‘/ ) S~
b < \ \"~\
B — -
——— fhy, A G
— Braco “pig‘i{’n )
2 Castle i e \\
¢ P = ~
711200 I e &~ 711200
e N S Sl
- I\ Ardoch S .
Diwit's Pool Mill of Ardoch /// ’," N 1 Cottage ™~ Client Ref: Braco West
Castle Park e / Report Ref: GSIP-2024-14502-17021_SS_3_2
A i I “ .
\ / A Grid Ref: 283193, 710508
\ N ' \
711000 ) S AN &= 711000
Cottsge A/ T— Map Name: National Grid
/A\\\ ~ [ /Roman A N
! \ . & () Cottage )
e : g Map date: 2001
o— Mill Dam ; . “ Black Hill V' /,, w .
N /I h £/ / . .
710800 \ A / 710800 Scale: 1:10,000
SawMill / /) / \\ . S
’ _ | / % Printedat:  1:10,000
~~._ | KeirBurn N ™
—= \,
/,r,/_\(’———— = \ N
,,/«’(')/;_\\\ j/ \// / X
— N/ i / AN Vi
710600 r 7,//_ == \\_‘Vnmgamsmup y /f /\\ // \ '_ 71 710600
= ‘1\\_,,/’ L5 \\\ o Ve // 4
< Vi S A £/
= Za 4 ) e Nether Braco AN N S A
urn 4 / \\ N e 7S
/ i . \ N LN /
/ (R = AN S i /
710400 £ == . N & P 710400
X h \ / / \\ / /’
Y \\ “
i i \ e [ ] (
P J = 5 \ Maiden’s Pool § t
e \ ? \
N~ 3 \ [
v \ \ \ / \
h \ . \ \ Slacks of [ | / L \
710200 ~_ ) \ Wraith = 710200 .
— N\, i  f =
(( ‘ ,'/,.' \V\ﬁllc
\K_\\\ ’/ / \h
Silverton N | "h\
Plantation — !//-\
\ s \\
P - 3
\ s S \
710000 > 710000
(/
S
Whistlebrae P— 7
i Bridge d —
709800 Svsdo N /‘) / 709800
Piantation /f e
x& S
\ O o \\/\/l
“\, HBnaT ] /’/
jouse (f
( Powered by Produced by
709600 \ 709600 Groundsure Insights
\ T: 08444 159000
i\
Bridgg ot kel E: info@groundsure.com
/ 5 W: www.groundsure.com
=
{&]
709400 ) 3 709400
I8 i =
aqanatHill ¢ © Crown copyright and database rights 2018 Ordnance Survey 100035207
o
P>
&5
\
\
282000 282200 282400 282600 282800 283000 283200 283400 283600 283800 284000 284200 284400 Production date: 26 January 2024
0 500m
k A Map legend available at:
www.groundsure.com/sites/default/files/groundsure_legend.pdf




711600

711400

711200

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

282000 282200 282400 282600 282800 283000 283200 283400 283600 283800 284000 284200 284400
S / \
'9/‘/ "-l‘:‘\\ ' \ ‘
@rK N / / |
Najk Y y \
([ /" |
| v =~ > | "
) ’ =t ) \
i ) .‘
Dunduff ; : / i
4 i \ /
V> . | Over Ardoch \
— b \ ‘\vm
ot Underpass b\ W% | £
e /
/—“/J' - \
e W \
— \\ \
= Braco
Castle N
N \ o Mill of e N Ardoch 2
= Ardoch o 7 N Cottage ~
Devil's Paol \ // 74 ‘\\
Castle Park b \ L~ ,r/
\.“ “ X /’I :
\ A N
\ Blackhil O
e \\ Cottage .\*- n
= T \ /Roman |
= \ El Cottage,”
Sub
Mill Dam \ . . Black Hil
\ [ \\ / ks
| N/
Saw Mill (4 PAN
(disused) | ] / N
{ | / p: Toll House
i 74 \
Keir Burn “ \
/ e — \
T ‘ |
,{/J | ‘
’ f [ Ringain's Loup //'
A s
— ‘ y
> A, /
; LA
N /’ /
paeemi= — Nether Braco S A /,
urh / 3 \ \ /
;'/ ¢ > | 7
N
S y
/
J = L Y
\ N \ [ | P \
& \ || slacksof [} A \
N . Wraith i \
~ /) N \
. ’," /
al
)
Silverton N /i
Plantation F=—— )i Ny
\ ff A e
\ :‘ ~
< \ I\ Ny - \
A \ | s )
' \ i )/
\ ‘ /
Whistlebrae { / W

Silverton
Piantation

i\ 2 Bagt
if _ Homuas:e
Il
\
\
Britige of Keir>
|
S il
,jr" Grinnan Hill
/)
(f
\
b\
. \
282000 282200 282400 282600 282800 283000 283200 283400 283600 283800 284000 284200 284400
0

SOPm

711600

711400

711200

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

Groundsure

INSIGHTS

Site Details:

Braco West

Client Ref:
Report Ref:
Grid Ref:

Braco West
GSIP-2024-14502-17021_SS 3 2
283193, 710508

Map Name: National Grid N
Map date: 2010
w E
Scale: 1:10,000
Printedat: 1:10,000 °
2010
Powered by Produced by

Groundsure Insights

T: 08444 159000

E: info@groundsure.com
W: www.groundsure.com

© Crown copyright and database rights 2018 Ordnance Survey 100035207

Production date:

26 January 2024

Map legend available at:
www.groundsure.com/sites/default/files/groundsure_legend.pdf




711600

711400

282000

282200

282400

282600

282800

283000 283200

283400

283600

283800

284000

284200

284400

711200 |

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

\\\ '
S /«?\Ir—/ T
>R

Castle Park

>

A

A
W

|
Ka%Bum

Silverton

Cottage
\«"

Mill of
Ardoch

Black Hil

Toll House

Chapel Hil

282000
0

L

282200

282400
500m

282600

282800

283000 283200

283400

283600

283800

284000

284200

284400

711600

711400

711200

711000

710800

710600

710400

710200

710000

709800

709600

709400

INSIGHTS
Site Details:
Braco West
Client Ref: Braco West
Report Ref: GSIP-2024-14502-17021_SS_3_2
Grid Ref: 283193, 710508
Map Name: National Grid N
Map date: 2024
w E
Scale: 1:10,000
Printedat: 1:10,000 °
2024
Powered by produced by

Groundsure Insights

T: 08444 159000

E: info@groundsure.com
W: www.groundsure.com

© Crown copyright and database rights 2018 Ordnance Survey 100035207

Production date: 26 January 2024

Map legend available at:
www.groundsure.com/sites/default/files/groundsure_legend.pdf




	Maps
	1863 1:10,560
	1901 1:10,560
	1954 1:10,560
	1977 1:10,000
	1978 1:10,000
	2001 1:10,000
	2010 1:10,000
	2024 1:10,000


